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MeteorologlCalData
●

Strontium･90andCesium-137inAir･borneDust

埴p∂〃A〃∂ル〟甜/αe/れ点かγ月e館∂r助/〃∫打払由

Since Apri11969,JapanAnalyticalChemistry

Researchlnstitute Started the analyses ofstrontium-

90.cesium-137and cerium-144contentin air･borne

dust.

SampIes are coIIected bylO prefecturalpublic

healthlaboratories.uslng

(1.200Iitersperhour).

Figurelshows th

Obtained duringtheperi1

1971,areShowninTabIe

Tablel.90Srand137CsinAir･BorneDust

-Apr.1970toMar.1971-
byT.Asari,M･ChibaandM･Kuroda

伽∂〃A〃∂ルぬ∂/αe′"血打γ月e館∂化わ/〃∫

(ContinuedfromTabtel.IssueNo.270fthisPublication)
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Location
Duration AirInhaled Efficiency 9

(days) (m2) Cottre11(%)(10-3)
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Location
Duration AirInhaled Efficiency

(days) (m2) Cottrell(%)(10
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Loeation
AirInhaled Efficiency 90sr

(m2) Cottrell(%)(10-3pci/m3
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Figurel:Air-BorneDustSamplingLocation
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GeographicalData

Strontium･90and Cesium･137inSoiI

し々p∂〃月〃∂/押厄/αIe/れ血打γ伽甜∂化わ/郁血加耐

JapanAna[yticaIChemistry Researchlnstitutehas

ana[yzedsurfacesoiJsamp[esco]lectedfrom18prefec-

tures,tOdeterminethetotaldepositsoffa"out.

SamplingIocationsareindicatedinFigure2.

SoiJsampfeswerecoIlectedatdepthsofO～5and

0～20cmongrasslandorbz

location.ThesampIeswere

recommendedbySciencean

ResuJts obtained durin!

December,1970areshowni

Table2.90srand137CsinSoil

-JuIytoNovember,1970-
byT.Asari.M.ChibaandM.Kuroda

伽∂〃月〃∂/y血∂/αTe/刀血打yβ郎e∂化わ/〃ざf

(ContinuedfromTable2,lssueNo.27,OfthisPublication)
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(品n) Ca(%) K(%)(PCi/kg)(mCi/km2)(mCi/gCa)(pCi
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Dry Soil 90sr

Ca(%) K(%)(pCi/kg)(mCi/km2)(mCUgC
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Figure2:SoiISampIingLocation
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Strontium-90and Cesium-137inSoi】

(〟∂血〃∂//〃∫〟餌抒0′助成0/0〆田/∫c由〃Ceぶ)

The purpose of this surveylStOinvestIgate the of5cmand20cmwere

amount of ground deposite andleaching rates of SamplingLocations

radionuclidesfromsoiltoriver. Theamountsofradi

Undisturbedanduncu)tivatedsoiIuptothedepth areshowninTab暮e3.

Tab)e3.90Srand137CsinSoil

-JulytoAugust1970-
byM.SaikiandH.Kamada

仰加血朋//〃∫〟払お0′/ねdわ/叩血∂/立

(ContinuedfromTab]e2,JssueNumber270fthisPublica
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Figure3:SoilSamplingLocation
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Strontium･90andCesium･137inRiverSediments

(〟∂如〃∂//〃ざ打山抒0′β∂成0/叩厄/∫d如ce∫)

Measurmentsofthequantityofradionuclidesthat

PreCipitated
or depositedin River Sediments was

carriedoutfortwokindofnuclidesStrontium･90and

Cesium-137.

That resuJts are sho

locationsareshownin Fi

Table4.90srand137CsinRiverSediments-Jul.-

byM.Saiki,H.KamadaandM･Mita

/〃∂血〃∂//〃ざが打紐0′/ね㌦0/og血∂‖k由〃C

Location
Sampling

Date

90sr(nCi/Kg)

L.S. C. R.S.

Oh-hiraRiver(AKITA) Jul.1970

AsahiRiver(AKITA) Jul.1970

KumaRiver(FUKUSHIMA)Jul.1970

MaedaR如er(FUKUSHIMA)Jul.1970

0tto2aWaRiver(FUKUSHIMA)Jul.1970
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Water Data

Strontium･90 and Cesium-137in Source Water and

TreatedWater

(〟ム血〃∂//〃∫打払抒0′斤∂甜0/q〆田/ざc由〃Ce∫I

SinceDecember1961,theconcentrationofRadio-

nucIidesincltyWaterinJapanhavebeendetermined,in

CO-OPeration with24prefecturaIPublic
Health Labo-

ratries.

From Apri11963,SamPIing points have been

SeIectedinTokyo,NiigataandOsakaprefectures.

FromJune1970.thesa

Outin Akita.Fukushima,l

tures.Sampling]ocationsare

The results obtained fr

1971areshowninTable 5.

Table5.90srand137csinSourceWaterandTreatedWater

-Jun.1970toMar.1971-
byM.Saiki.H.Kamada.M.Mita

Loca也on Type
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Location epyT
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Figure4:CityWaterSampIingLocation

l.Akita

2.Fukushima

3.Namie

4.Mito

5.Eiheiji
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DietaryData

Strontium-90andCesium-137inTotalDiet

(〟∂血〃∂//〃∫打払お扉伽♂0/0〆招/ざc由〃Ceざ)

SinceJune1963,Nationallnstitute of Radio-

Iog[CalSciences has conducted analyses oftotaIdiet

SamPles coIlected from7prefectures.SamplingIoca-

tionsareshowninFigure5.

One city and one v‖agelneaCh prefecturewere

Chosenasreprensentativeofurbanandruraldistrictof

these prefectures respectiveIy.Seven families were

chosenat randomfrom
e

PreSented a normaIport

Sumedin one day by

occasionswereavoided.(

famiIieswereashedtogetr

Results obtained dur

bertoDecemberareshow

Table6.90Srand137csinTotalDiet

-MaytoJuneandNov.toDec..1970-
byM.Saiki.T.Ueda.Y.Suzuki.R.Ni

仰ねぬ〃∂//〃ざが払お0′β∂〟ロ/qgた∂/立ノ

(ContinuedfromTabte7,lssueNumber280fthisPubtication)

DailyIntake

Ca(mg) K(mg) 90sr(PCi) 137cs(PCi)
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MaytoJune,1970

SapporoHOKKAIDO

NiigataNIIGATA

Fuku血imaFUKUSHIMA

MitoIBARAKI

FukuiFUKUI

OsakaOSAKA

FukuokaFUKUOKA

SapporoHOKKAIDO

_
- ●●● ∴ ■■

_‖
■■

封
3
6
3
0
2
9
4
3

3131

385

8

3

7

9

3

0

2
00

7

9

4

6

3

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

7

2

2

6

6

●

●

_

●

_

6

6

3

4

3

16朕 3.3

1355 6.O

RURAL ADULT DIET

2013 10.1

7

9

0

1

5

3

4

■

●

●

_

●

_

0

9

8

9

7

L
8

1

1

16.1



Location
Dai1yIntake

.射匝aC K(mg) 90sr(pCi) 131cs(pCi)
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Figure5‥TotalDietSamplingLocation

l.Sapporo

2.Niigata

3.Fukushima

4.Mito

5.Fukui

6.Osaka

7.Fukuoka



Strontium-90andCesium-137inStandardDiet

(〟∂血〃∂//〃∫打打紐0′月∂甜0/og/甜/∫c由〃Ceざ)

SinceMay1966.NationaHnstituteofRadiologlCaI

Scienceshasconductedana[ysesofindividuaIfoodstuff

SamP]es from3prefectures(Hokkaido.Niigata and

Kagoshima).The samplinglocations are shownin

Figure6.

IndividuaIfoodstaffsproductedineachprefecture

were coIlected separateIy according to9categories:

CereaIs,beans,POtatOS.miIk,eggS,meat,fish and

SheHfish,IeafyvegetabIesandrootvegetables.

The standard diet,tak

On the followlng diet corT

SOurCe Council.Science ar

1964:Cereals:422g,bean!

180g,eggS:30,meat:30g,

VegetabJes:144g,rOOtVe卵t

Collected foodstuffsI

SeParateIy.

ResuIts obtained durin

December1970areshowni

Tab[e7.90Srand137CsinStandardDiet

-MayandDecember,1970-
byM.Saiki.T.Ueda.Y.Suzuki.R.Nakamu

仰伝ゎ〃∂//〃∫好餌托Of/ねdbわ≦桓∂/5k由〃Ce∫ノ

(ContinuedfromTable6,[ssueNumber290fthisPublication)

FoodstaffSamples
Dai1yIntake/Person

90sr(pCi) Ca(mg) 90sr(PCi/gCa)131cs(pCi) K(

HOKKAIDO-May1970-

Cereals

BeanS

Potatos

Milk

E99S

Meat

FishandShellfish

LeafyVegetables

RootVegetables

2

8

1

5

1

1

2

4

3

6

3

9

7

0

0

0

7

3

0

0

0

L

O

O

O

O

L

〓

コ

｢

二

〓

こ

〓

4
0
1
7
1
3
7
8
1
2

2
3
0
封
1
0

1

5

4

8

8

●

■

_

_

5

2

0

9

0

1

2

7

7

8

2

_

_

_

5

0

1

7

2

1

5

6

3

2

〓

〓

〓

｢

5

1

2

3

0

5

00

00

1

0

0

L

1.

HOKKAIDO
-Dec.1970 -

1

3

2



FoodstaffSamples
DailyIntake/Person

90sr(pCi) Ca(mg) 90sr(pCi/gCa)137cs(pCi)
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Figure6:StandardDietSampJingLocation

l.Hokkaido

2.Niigata

3･Kagoshima
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